
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06836230 

Name of Company 

LR Recruitment Limited 

[Wem 

Alan J Clark, Recovery House, 15-17 Roebuck Road, Hainault Business Park, Ilford, Essex, 
IG6 3TU 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 31 March 2015 

Signed LL aa Date 3) March 2015 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Carter Clark 7 

Recovery House For ae Use 

15-17 Roebuck Road Insolvency Section Post Room 

Hainault Business Park 
Ilford, Essex 

Ref. LRRL5015/NM 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

ow0ar2018 #86 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



> Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

L R Recruitment Limited 

on the 31 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name KATHRYN Cocke 

Signed kk. Locf J 

Dated 31 (3\205 



” LR Recruitment Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 March 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book Debts 147,488 94 117,991 15 

Lloyds TSB Comm Finance Ltd (14 4 09) (88,590 59) 

29,400.56 29,400 56 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Furniture & Equipment 1,846 00 Uncertain 

Ms C Trett 288,000 00 Uncertain 
Cash at Bank 9,525.75 9,525 75 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 38,926 31 

Signature K Loapd Date Zifalzots 



"LR Recruitment Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 March 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available tor preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 38,926 31 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 3,660 03 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 318.80 

3,978 83 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 34,947 48 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

34,947 48 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 8,084.35 
Based on floating charge assets of 25,421 73 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 26,863 13 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 26,863 13 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 8,084.35 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 34,947.48 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 20,761 39 
Employees 1,278.72 
Department of Employment 14,249 61 

Ms K Cooper 850 00 
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 9,964 95 
HMRC - Corp Tax 20,589 58 
HMRC - VAT 106,855 67 

174,549.92 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentiai creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (139,602 44) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (139,602 44) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 
100 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (139,603 44) 

Signature K Looped Date_ 3 (3 bats 


